

Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: August 2, 2023

Progress Estim	ate Number	Contract ID Prime Contractor	220318-A04 Herzog Contracting				Original Contract Amount Net Change Order Amount Current Contract Amount	\$4,997,498.60 \$0.00 \$4,997,498.60		
Approval Date								By User		
August 2, 2023	Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by									
August 3, 2023	Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by									
August 4, 2023			F	Reviewed and Approv	ed at	the Central Offic	e Controllers Office Level by	ramses1		
Original Comp	Original Completion Date		pletion Date	Actual Completi	on Da	ate %	% of Current Contract Amount Comp			
November	1, 2023	Novembe	r 1, 2023				31.63%			

	Milestones		
Date Description	Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	No Milestones Exist for Contract
Acceptance Date			
Awarded Date	April 6, 2022	April 6, 2022	
Letting Date	March 18, 2022	March 18, 2022	
Notice to Proceed Date	June 6, 2022	June 6, 2022	
Open to Traffic Date			
Work Began Date			

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 1									
	This Estimate	Previous	To Date						
220318-A04									
Total Posted Items Pay	\$1,580,628.53	\$0.00	\$1,580,628.53						
Gross Item Adjustments	\$15,347.25	\$0.00	\$15,347.25						
Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
Liquidated Damage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
		\$0.00	\$1,595,975.78						
Contract Total Payable This Estimate:	\$1,595,975.78								

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Current Installed Amount							
JNWM0004	0020	4020520	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	15,951.8	\$1,329,901.57						
	0030	4071005	TACK COAT	ACK COAT GAL \$1.000 13,							
	0050	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,375	\$8,250.00						
	0060	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	EA	\$12.000	182	\$2,184.00				
	0070	6162004	TEMPORARY SHORT-TERM RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	\$2,000.000	8	\$16,000.00				
	0800	6181000	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$499,000.000	0.25	\$124,750.00				
	0120	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	ODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) SQYD \$54.440 1,584							
Project JNWI	<mark>10004 - Tot</mark> a	al					\$1,580,628.53				
Overall - Tota	ı						\$1,580,628.53				

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

Line Item Ad		nts This Estimate						
Project Number	Line No.	Item Description	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
JNWM0004	0020	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	Other Item Adjustment		A/C indexing			\$29,610.53
	0120	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	Overrun			-262	\$54.44	(\$14,263.28)
Total								\$15,347.25

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 1 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

	Contract Project Information											
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County	Location of Work							
JNWM0004		Resurface	Various	VARIOUS	at various locations in	at various locations in the Northwest District						
Totals by Job Numbers												
JNWM0004					This Estimate	Previous	To Date					
	Posted I Gross It	em Adjustmen			\$1,580,628.53 \$15,347.25	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,580,628.53 \$15,347.25					
			Gross Ite	m Pay	\$1,595,975.78	\$0.00	\$1,595,975.78					
	Incentive Disincentive				\$0.00 \$0.00							
	Liquidat	ted Damages ontract Adjust			\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00					

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 2 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Exceptions / Discrepencies	Explanation	Entered By	Status
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 220318-A04, Contract Project JNWM0004, Project Item Line Number 0120, Contract Line Item Number 0120, Item 6224010, Minor Item.	item over run to be corrected in future Change order.	russel2	Acknowledged

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 3 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Nm.CONTRACT	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
220318-A04	JNWM0004	0001	0010	3049910	MISC.PERMENAT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT	6,442.40	0.00	6,442.40	TONS	0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00
		0001	0020	4020520	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	47,869.80	0.00	47,869.80	TONS	18,381.00	\$83.37	\$1,532,423.97
		0001	0030	4071005	TACK COAT	58,164.00	0.00	58,164.00	GAL	15,407.00	\$1.00	\$15,407.00
		0001	0040	6123000A	TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00
		0001	0050	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,375.00	0.00	1,375.00	SQFT	1,375.00	\$6.00	\$8,250.00
		0001	0060	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	182.00	0.00	182.00	EA	182.00	\$12.00	\$2,184.00
		0001	0070	6162004	TEMPORARY SHORT-TERM RUMBLE STRIPS	8.00	0.00	8.00	EA	8.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
		0001	0080	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.25	\$499,000.00	\$124,750.00
		0001	0090	6206000C	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	652,323.00	0.00	652,323.00	LF	0.00	\$0.13	\$0.00
		0001	0100	6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	271,578.00	0.00	271,578.00	LF	0.00	\$0.15	\$0.00
		0001	0110	6209901	MISC.TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00
		0001	0120	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 1,322.00 0.00 1,322.00 SQYD 1,584.00 \$54.44						\$86,232.96
	Project JNW	/M0004 - To	otal Value	Posted to D	Pate as of Report Generated Date							\$1,785,247.93
220318-A04 Ove	erall - Total Va	lue Posted	to Date	as of Report	Generated Date							\$1,785,247.93

Page 4 of 7 Revision 3/23/2023



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: JNWM0004

Line Number	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0020	4020520	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SUR	7/19/23	7/20/23	2,346.10	TONS	Route A Grundy County	0.00		2.910		Payment is being issued for the asphalt surface leveling mix applied to Route A in Grundy County.
			7/20/23	7/21/23	2,382.20	TONS	Route A Grundy county	2.910		5.983		Payment is being issued for asphalt surface leveling mi applied to route A in Grundy County
			7/21/23	7/26/23	2,505.20	TONS	Route A Grundy county	5.983		9.190		Payment is being issued for the asphalt surface leveling mix applied to route A in Gundy County.
			7/25/23	7/26/23	1,863.70	TONS	Route A Grundy County	9.190		11.602		Payment is being issued for the asphalt surface leveling mix applied to route A in Grundy county.
			7/26/23	7/28/23	2,302.80	TONS	Route A Grundy county	11.602		14.603		Payment is being issued for the asphalt surface leveling mix applied to route A in Grundy county.
			7/27/23	7/28/23	2,414.50	TONS	Route A Grundy County	14.603		17.642		Payment is being issued for the asphalt surface leveling mix applied to route A in Grundy County.
			7/28/23	8/2/23	2,137.30	TONS	Route A Grundy County					Payment is being issued for the asphalt surface leveling mix applied to Route A in Grundy County.
0030	30 4071005 TACK COAT	TACK COAT	7/19/23	7/20/23	1,999.00	GAL	Route A Gundy County	0.0		2.910		Payment is being issued for the tack applied to route A Grundy county
			7/20/23	7/21/23	2,048.00	GAL	Route A	2.910		5.983		Payment is being issued for asphalt tack applied to rou A in Grundy County.
			7/21/23	7/26/23	1,999.00	GAL	Route A Grundy County	5.983		9.190		Payment is being issued for the asphalt tack applied to route A in Grundy County
			7/25/23	7/26/23	1,706.00	GAL	Route A Grundy county	9.190		11.602		Payment is being issued for the asphalt surface leveling mix applied to route A in Grundy county.
			7/26/23	7/28/23	1,950.00	GAL	Route A Grundy County	11.602		14.603		Payment is being issued for the asphalt tack applied to route A in Grundy county.
			7/27/23	7/28/23	1,902.00	GAL	Route A Grundy County	14.603		17.642		Payment is being issued for the asphalt tack applied to route A in Grundy County.
			7/28/23	8/2/23	1,706.00	GAL	Route A Grundy county					Payment is being issued for the asphalt tack applied to route A in Grundy county.
0050	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	7/17/23	7/17/23	1,375.00	SQFT	Grundy, mercer, and Daviess county					Payment is being issued in full for the utilization of construction sign on this contract as per change order 1.
0060	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	7/17/23	7/17/23	182.00	EA	Grundy, Mercer, and Daviess Counties					Payment is being issued in full for the utilization of all traffic control devices on this contract as per change or No. 1.
0070	6162004	TEMPORARY SHORT-TERM RUMBLE STRIPS	7/17/23	7/17/23	8.00	EA	Grundy, Mercer, and Daviess Counties					Payment is being issued in full for the utilization of all traffic control devices on this contract as per change or No. 1.
0080	6181000	MOBILIZATION	7/17/23	7/17/23	0.25	LS	Route A					Payment is being issued for the Mobilization of forces onto Route A in Grundy County.
0120	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	7/17/23	7/17/23	1,584.00	SQYD	Milling Route A, 145, V					Payment is being issued for the depth transition cold milling applied to route A, 145, and V.

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable). No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 5 of 7

Aug 5, 2023



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 220318-A04

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
JNWM0004	PAV	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	Other Item Adjustment	ACAD	1	Aug 2, 2023	russel2	\$29,610.53	A/C indexing
		MIXTURE PG64-22 (SUR		ACAD - Tota	al			\$29,610.53	
			Other Item	Adjustment - Total				\$29,610.53	
	0020 -	Total						\$29,610.53	
	COLD	MODIFIED COLDMILLING	Overrun	Overrun	1	Aug 2, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$14,263.28)	
		(DEPTH TRANSITIONS)		Overrun - T	otal			(\$14,263.28)	
			Overrun - T	otal				(\$14,263.28)	
	0120 -	Total						(\$14,263.28)	
JNWM0004 -	- Total							\$15,347.25	
Overall - To	Overall - Total								

MoDOT

Contract Adjustments for Contract - 220318-A04

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 7 of 7